

Puget Sound Energy P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734

pse.com

UE-22006

Received Records Management Jun 30, 2023

June 30, 2023

Filed Via Web Portal

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

RE: Dockets UE-220066 and UG-220067 (Consolidated) – <u>Do Not Redocket</u> Puget Sound Energy Draft Arrearage Management Plan Design

Dear Director Maxwell:

Puget Sound Energy ("PSE") hereby submits this Compliance Filing seeking acknowledgement of its draft Arrearage Management Plan ("AMP") Design, consistent with the Commission's Order 24/10¹. The AMP Design Includes:

- I. An overview of the AMP
- II. A draft of AMP eligibility and details
- III. Next steps, to include project launch and the forming of a small work group to include the Low-Income Advisory Committee ("LIAC")

As described in the Order, PSE will launch a project which will include the forming of a small work group to develop the AMP through the LIAC process. PSE will seek Commission approval for the final AMP Design in 2024, and the AMP will be offered to residential electric and natural gas customers beginning October 1, 2024.

¹ Paragraphs 11 and 263 in Final Order Rejecting Tariff Sheets; Approving Settlements, with Conditions; Authorizing and Requiring Compliance Filing ("Orders 24/10", "Orders"), in consolidated Dockets UE-220066, UG-220067 and UG-210918

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary June 30, 2023 Page 2 of 2

Please contact Nicole Eagle at <u>nicole.eagle@pse.com</u> or Theresa Burch at <u>theresa.burch@pse.com</u> for additional information about this filing. If you have any other questions, please contact me at (425) 462-3946.

Sincerely,

/s/ Birud D. Jhaveri

Birud D. Jhaveri Director, Regulatory Affairs Puget Sound Energy PO Box 97034, BEL10W Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 425-462-3946 Birud.Jhaveri@pse.com

cc: Lisa Gafken, Public Counsel Sheree Carson, Perkins Coie

Attachments: PSE Draft Arrearage Management Plan Design

Certificate of Service